
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:949
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2001
COMMUNAL RIOTS
P. RAJENDRAN

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any communal riots took place in the country during the years 1997, 1998, 1999 and 2000; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (I.D. SWAMI)

(a) & (b): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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